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Cast Schedule 
As of 23 January 2024 

Date Event Time Location Notes 

Saturday 16 - Monday 
18 March  Cast interviews   Times to be allocated  

Sunday 7 April PL + APL Training 9am - 12pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall Cast PLs and APLs only 

Sunday 7 April First Rehearsal 1pm - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall Scripts handed out 

Saturday 13 April School Holidays Commence    

Saturday 13 April Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall Saturday rehearsal 

Sunday 28 April Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Monday 29 April School Term Commences    

Sunday 5 May  Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Sunday 12 May Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Sunday 19 May Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

     

Sunday 26 May Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Sunday 2 June  Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Sunday 9 June  Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Sunday 16 June Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Sunday 23 June Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall  

Saturday 29 June Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall Weekend rehearsal 

Sunday 30 June Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall Cast, Band & Tech team 

Saturday 6 July School Holidays Commence    

Saturday 6 July Rehearsal 9am - 5pm Mt Rogers Scout Hall Cast Only 

Sunday 7 July Theatre rehearsal 9am - 5pm Erindale Theatre  

Monday 8 July Dress Rehearsal 6pm - 10pm Erindale Theatre  

Tuesday 9 July Dress Rehearsal 6pm - 10pm Erindale Theatre  

Wednesday 10 July Matinee Performance 12pm - 4pm Erindale Theatre All gang 

Wednesday 10 July  Opening Night 6pm - 10pm Erindale Theatre All gang 

Thursday 11 July Theatre dark   No cast required 

Friday 12 July Evening Performance 6pm – 10pm Erindale Theatre All gang 

Saturday 13 July Matinee Performance 12pm - 4pm Erindale Theatre All gang 

Saturday 13 July 
Gang Dinner and 
Presentations 4pm - 6pm Erindale Theatre All gang 

Saturday 13 July Final Night 6pm - 11pm Erindale Theatre All gang 

Sunday 14 July Bump Out 9am - 12pm Erindale Theatre All gang 

 


